

RCT ARCT 53/2025
Pradeep Kumar Gupta v. Vinod Sharma

23.05.2025

Fresh RCT appeal is received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan and Sh. Mahesh Kalyan,
Ld. counsels for the appellant.

Present appeal is assigned to Sh. Sachin Sood, Ld.
DJ-01, Central, Delhi to be put before the said Court on
26.05.2025.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all
respect to the Court of Ld. DJ-01, Central, Delhi immediately.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/23.05.2025_(ak)