

**RCT No. 53/25
Pradeep Vs Vinod**

26.05.2025

File received by way of transfer from the court of Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Diwan Singh Chauhan Ld Counsel for appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/ speed post for **07.07.2025**.

Notice be also issued through Ld Counsel.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the appellant that the matter is next coming in the court of Ld ARC on 25.07.2025.

Under the circumstances, let TCR be summoned for the NDOH which is directed to immediately sent back after the hearing in the present appeal.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.05.2025.