

07.07.2025

RCT ARCT No. 53/25
Pradeep Kumar vs. Vinod Sharma

Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Proxy counsel for the respondent.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondent.

Proxy counsel for the respondent submits that he needs sometime to file reply to the present appeal as well as application seeking stay of proceedings.

Keeping in view the fact that the matter is coming up before the Court of Ld. ARC on 25.07.2025, let reply to the present appeal as well as the application seeking be filed within one week from today with advance copy to the other side.

Renotify on **19.07.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 07.07.2025