

19.07.2025

RCT No. 53/25

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Vipin Dilawari, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed Vakalatnama.

As per directions, put up for purpose fixed i.e. on **19.08.2025**.

Reader  
19.07.2025