

04.10.2025

RCT ARCT No. 53/25
Pradeep Kumar vs. Vinod Sharma

Present: Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner after addressing some arguments submits that he would like to go through the judgment passed in the matter of Bata India Ltd vs. Sarla Sharma and also the judgment passed in the matter of Mohd. Arshad and ors vs. Sayed Mohd. Yahaya Nizami.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he would not address any further arguments and the matter be reserved for Orders.

At request, list for orders on **29.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
04.10.2025