

29.10.2025

RCT ARCT No. 53/25  
Pradeep Kumar vs. Vinod Sharma

Present: Proxy counsel for the appellant.

The matter requires clarifications on the aspect of Order 43 CPC.

List on **26.11.2025**.

**Sachin Sood**  
**DJ-01, Central**  
**THC, Delhi**