

17 RCT ARCT 53/25
PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA Vs. VINOD SHARMA

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vipin Dilawari,Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Katyan,Ld. Counsel for the respondent

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the appellant as well as the Ld. Counsel for the respondent that the matter is pending before Mediation Centre and the NDOH is 16.02.2026.

At request, list on **16.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.02.2026