

16.03.2026

Present: Sh Diwan Singh Chauhan Ld counsel for appellant.
Sh Vipin Dilawari Ld counsel for the respondent.

It is submitted by the parties that no settlement could be arrived at between them in the mediation proceedings.

Perusal of the record shows that the TCR has been sent back.

Let the same be summoned for the NDOH.

List for arguments on **13.04.2026 at 12:30 pm.**

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.03.2026.