

**RCT No. 53/25**  
**Pradeep Vs Vinod**

26.05.2026

Present: Sh Diwan Singh Chauhan & Mahesh KatiyanLd counsel for  
appellant.

Sh. Himanshu Verma, Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Part arguments heard.

List for further arguments on **07.07.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.05.2026.